
Congregational Meeting / Periodic Report  
Covenant Presbyterian Church  

Sunday, November 16, 2025  

I. Pastoral Address: “Heart Before Hands” Rev. Jonathan Sargent II. 2025 Ministry Status Report 
(Discussion to Follow)  

a. Community and Education  
i. Sunday School  

ii. Evening Worship  
iii. Home Groups  

1. Central Don Erwin  
2. East  

iv. Women’s Book Club Michelle Sargent v. Men’s Book Club  
vi. Potluck  

vii. Contra Dancing Leonel Cantu b. Leadership  
i. Potential Elder Election  

ii. Potential Deacon Election  
c. Community Outreach  

III. 2025 Building and Grounds Report/Sign-up (Discussion to Follow) a. 
Please participate in cleaning and maintenance  

i. Sign-up Calendar is available  
b. Proposed changes to building and grounds: Lawrence Woods  

IV. 2026 Budget  
a. Any major expenses for 2026  

V. 2026 Presbytery Meetings/General Assembly  
a. We are currently a member of Covenant Presbytery. Meetings are as follows: i. 

First Tuesday in February- Tuesday, February 3, 2026 ii. Third Tuesday in May 
Thursday, May 21, 2026  

iii. 2026 Presbytery/General Assembly  
1. June 22-26, 2026, Louisville Kentucky  

iv. First Tuesday in October Tuesday, October 6, 2026 Congregational Meeting November 16, 
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2026 Year  

January 2026  

February 2026  

I. Session Meeting Thursday, February 19, 2026  
II. Presbytery Meeting- Tuesday, February 3, 2026  

March 2026  

a. Cleaning Workdays Saturday, March 21, 2025- Don/Lawrence to confirm this day  

April 2026  

May 2026  
I. Session Meeting Thursday, May 28, 2026  
II. Presbytery Meeting- Tuesday, May 19, 2026  

June 2026  
I. Cleaning Workdays- Saturday, June 20, 2025- Don/Lawrence to confirm this day July 

2026  

August 2026  
I. Session Meeting Thursday, August 27, 2026  

September 2026  

October 2026  
● Cleaning Workday  

i. Saturday, October 7, 2026- Don/Lawrence to confirm this day  
Presbytery Meeting  

ii. Tuesday, October 13, 2026  
November 2026  

December 2026  
I. Session Meeting Thursday, December 17, 2026  

Note:  
● Every Month  

o Bible Studies- Monday and Wednesday Nights  
o Sunday Night Service 5:15-6:15 PM  
o Third Sunday of the Month – Potluck  
o Session Meetings- February-May-August-October-December  
o Contra Dance- January Of - February 21-March 14-April 11-May 23-June 13-July 11-August 15- 

Sept 26-Oct24-Nov 14- December of  
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